Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the **County of Monterey, State of California**

Resolution No.:)
a Amond the Finest Veen (FV) 2001-22 Health Demontracent)
a. Amend the Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-22 Health Department)
Adopted Budget 001-4000-8124-HEA003 to add 1.0 FTE)
Management Analyst (MA) II, 4.0 FTE Behavioral Health Aide)
(BHA), 4.0 Community Service Aide (CSA) II, 1.0 FTE)
Supervising Public Health Nurse (SPHN), and 1.0 FTE Social)
Worker Supervisor (SWS) I, resulting in estimated increased)
costs of \$267,750 for FY 2021-22 and \$1,071,001 for FY 2022-)
23, financed by a combination of grant funds, Enhanced Care)
Management (ECM) revenue, and Whole Person Care (WPC))
funds (4/5ths vote required); and)
b. Direct the Auditor-Controller and County Administrative)
Office to incorporate the position changes in the FY 2021-22)
Health Department Adopted Budget 001-4000-8124-HEA003.)

WHEREAS, the Health Department requested to amend the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Adopted Budget to add 1.0 FTE Management Analyst (MA) II, 4.0 FTE Behavioral Health Aide (BHA), 4.0 Community Service Aide (CSA) II, 1.0 FTE Supervising Public Health Nurse (SPHN), and 1.0 FTE Social Worker Supervisor (SWS) I; and

WHEREAS, the addition of these positions will provide the appropriate classifications and level of staffing in Health Department Public Health Bureau to accomplish operational goals and objectives including the implementation of the Enhanced Care Management program, formerly Whole Person Care, and to meet the needs for administrative support for all the programs within the Public Health Bureau.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

- a) Amend the Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-22 Health Department Adopted Budget 001-4000-8124-HEA003 to add 1.0 FTE Management Analyst (MA) II, 4.0 FTE Behavioral Health Aide (BHA), 4.0 Community Service Aide (CSA) II, 1.0 FTE Supervising Public Health Nurse

	(SPHN), and 1.0 FTE Social W	orker Superviso	r (SWS) I, resulting in estimated increased
	costs of \$267,750 for FY 2021	-22 and \$1,071,0	01 for FY 2022-23, financed by a
	combination of grant funds, Er	hanced Care Ma	nagement (ECM) revenue, and Whole
	Person Care (WPC) funds (4/5	ths vote required); and
b)	Direct the Auditor-Controller a	and County Admi	nistrative Office to incorporate the position
,			Adopted Budget 001-4000-8124-HEA003.
	_	-	-
PASSI	ED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2022, by the following vote,
to-wit:		-	•
AYES	:		
NOES	:		
ABSE	NT:		

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on				
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California			
	By, Deputy			